
 

   

Dear Parents / Carers,   
 

As we continue to strive for the highest standard of school / home communication, please see below the HPL 
Summer Term Events Diary, which lists the events that are currently planned for this term. We will also send 
out further information and reminders where necessary, regarding some of these events as they draw 
closer.   
 

Please be aware that there may also be additional events that take place during the Summer Term that do 
not feature on the Events Diary at this stage. Such events will also be communicated with as much notice as 
possible.  As we are sure you will appreciate, we are extremely keen to provide the children of Halfpenny 
Lane School with as many enjoyable and valuable learning experiences as possible.   
 

As ever, our aim is to provide supportive notice and information, in a timely manner.    
Yours sincerely,    
 

HPL Admin Team   
 

*Events marked with an Asterix* signposts that parents are invited to attend.   
 

April 2024 

Thursday 11th April – Forest Schools – 5G 

Thursday 11th April – Classroom Kitchen – 2M 

Monday 15th April* – SEND Coffee Morning – 9am to 10am – HPL School Hall 

Wednesday 17th April* – Class Assembly – 5G 

Thursday 18th April – Forest Schools – 5P 

Thursday 18th April – Classroom Kitchen – 1J 

Thursday 18th  April – GALS Event 

Wednesday 24th April – PAT Games – Year 5 & 6 Cricket Events  

Wednesday 24th April* – Class Assembly – 5T 

Thursday 25th April – Forest Schools – RW 

Thursday 25th April – Classroom Kitchen – 1J 

Friday 26th April* – Parent Reading Morning 

 

May 2024 

Wednesday 1st May – PAT Games – KS1 Inclusive Festival  

Wednesday 1st May* – Class Assembly – 4S  

Thursday 2nd May – Polling Day – Nursery is closed 

Thursday 2nd May – Forest Schools – RC 

 



 

 

   

Thursday 2nd May – Classroom Kitchen – 1J 

Friday 3rd May – Gymnastic and Dance Festival – Year 1 & 2 

Friday 3rd May – Farm visits HPL – Reception 

Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday  

Wednesday 8th May* – Class Assembly – 4W  

Thursday 9th May – Classroom Kitchen – 1A 

Thursday 9th May – PAT Games – Year 3 & 4 Cricket Competition 

Monday 13th to Friday 17th – Year 6 SATs Assessment Week 

Wednesday 15th May* – Class Assembly – 3K  

Thursday 16th May – Classroom Kitchen – 1A 

Monday 20th May – Pontefract Civic Society Art Exhibition opens 

Wednesday 22nd May* – Class Assembly – 3H  

Thursday 23rd May – Classroom Kitchen – 1A 

Thursday 23rd May – PAT Games – Year 3 & 4 Quad Kids 

Thursday 23rd May* – HPL Open Doors 3:20 – 4:00 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May – Half Term 

June 2024 

Monday 3rd June* – Year 6 Northumberland Parents Meeting – 5:00pm -5:30pm 

Tuesday 4th June – Class Photos (School Photography Group) / Year 6 individual photos 

Thursday 6th June – Forest Schools – 6W 

Thursday 6th June – Table Tennis – 3H/3K 

Thursday 13th June – PAT Games – Year 5 & 6 Quad Kids Competition 

Thursday 13th June – Table Tennis – 3H/3K 

Thursday 13th June – Forest Schools – 6T 

Wednesday 19th June – HPL House Cross Country 

Thursday 20th June – Table Tennis – 3H/3K 

Thursday 20th June – PAT Games – Year 3 & 4 Tri Golf Festival 

Friday 21st June – HPL Got Talent – Round 1 Auditions 

Monday 24th to Friday 28th June – Year 6 – Northumberland Residential  

 



 

 

   

Tuesday 25th June – Armley Mills Trip – Year 5  

Thursday 27th June – Table Tennis – 3H/3K 

Thursday 27th June– PAT Games – KS1 Multi Skills Festival 

July 2024 

Tuesday 2nd July – Trip to Filey - Reception 

Wednesday 3rd July* – HPL Sports Day 

Thursday 4th July – Reception Induction Day (New Starters) 

Thursday 4th July – Table Tennis – 3H/3K 

Thursday 4th July – Year 6 Senior School Transition Day 1 

Friday 5th July – Trip to Cannon Hall Farm – Nursery 

Friday 5th July – Year 6 Takeover Day 

Monday 8th July – Professional Athlete visit to HPL  

Tuesday 9th July – Year 6 – Dress Rehearsal 

Tuesday 9th July* – Year 6 – Evening Performance 

Wednesday 10th July* – Year 6 / Reception Buddy Assembly 

*9:30 -10:00 – 6T / RW – Buddy Assembly 
*10:30 -11:00 – 6W / RC – Buddy Assembly 

Wednesday 10th July – HPL Got Talent – Round 2 Auditions 

Thursday 11th July – PAT Games Showdown – Year 6 

Thursday 11th July – Table Tennis – 3H/3K 

Friday 12th July* – HPL Summer Fair – 3:30pm to 5pm 

Monday 15th July – Year 6 Senior School Transition Day 2 

Tuesday 16th July – Year 6 Senior School Transition Day 3 

Tuesday 16th July – PAT Got Talent – Final Dress Rehearsal  

Wednesday 17th July* – PAT Got Talent – The Final 

Wednesday 17th July – HPL’s Attendance Reward Day 

Wednesday 17th July – Year 6 Leavers BBQ 

Thursday 18th July* – HPL Sports Day (Reserve Date) 

Thursday 18th July – Table Tennis – 3H/3K 

Friday 19th July* – Year 6 Leavers Assembly 9:30 -11:00 

Friday 19th July – End of Term – 3:20pm 


